RESOLUTION 20-19

TO APPROVE MODIFICATIONS OF THE GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
FOR K&L GATES LLC

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2019, the District of Columbia Housing authority Board of
Commissioners approved Resolution 19-02: To Authorize the Execution of General Legal
Services Contracts, awarding multiple contracts for legal services for a period of two years,
based on the availability of funds; and

WHEREAS, the contract with K&L Gates LLC needs to have the maximum contract
amount increased by Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) to continue its
representation on behalf of DCHA in ongoing litigation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the
District of Columbia Housing Authority hereby authorizes the Contracting Officer for DCHA to
execute contract modifications for General Legal Services with K&L Gates LLC to increase
such contract by Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) subject to the availability of

funds.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners and signer in authentication of its passage
the 14" day of October 2020.

ATTEST: /7 APPROVED:
/ /

K AA

y[_mﬁ Garrett i / Neil Albert
xecutive Director/Secretary Chairman

APPROVED FOR FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Greg Mays %
Generw\

{0036966 -} www.dchousing.org



CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS TO RESOLUTION 20-19

TO APPROVE CONTRACT MODIFICATION OF THE
GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR K&L GATES LLC

District of Columbia Housing Authority
Certification of Funds Available

Funding Request

To modify Legal Services Contracts with K&L Gates, LLC $200,Q00 from an original

contract amount of $400,000 to a new contract amount of $600.d00, subject to the

availability of funding.

Funding Source Amount
Operations $600,000
IF APPLICABLE- AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CONTRACT
$400,000
AMOUNT EXPENDED THROUGH
$105,000.00
CERTIFICATION DATE
g’f ﬂ/é—ﬁ 10/14/20
B. Chen

Director of Finance






